V Structural Integrity Associates, Inc. File No.: 0801040.301
CALCULATION PACKAGE Project No.: 0801040
Quality Program: Z Nuclear E] Commercial
PROJECT NAME:
Monticello Steam Dryer Submodel Analysis
CONTRACT NO.:
08-510
CLIENT: PLANT:

F0306-01
WStructural Integrity Associates, Inc.
Table 4-1: Cover Plate Submodel Key Dimensions
Component Thickness / Size Modeled Dimensions (2)
Cover Plate 1/4" -14" (depth) x -54 (width)
Outer Hood 1/2" -54" (width) x -62" (height)
Side Hood 1/2" -29" (width) x -62" (height)
Top Plate 1/2" 18.5" (depth) x -75" (width)
Gusset 1/2" 5" (width) x 7" (height)
Support Brace 3/8" 2" x 2" x -54" (length)
Cover Plate Weld (1) 1/4" One sided fillet weld
Top Plate Weld () 1/2" / 3/16" Both sided fillet weld
Gusset Weld (1 1/4" Both sided fillet weld
Support Brace Weld
(1) 5/16" Both sided fillet weld
Notes: (1) The fillet weld is modeled in the solid submodel.
(2) The dimensions are taken from the drawings (Reference 1).
File No.: 0801040.301
Revision: 0
Page 8 of 30
F0306-01I
Cuchnlu IategrlyAssocates, Inc.
4.2 Boundary Conditions and Applied Load
The boundary conditions and applied load are identified in Figure 4-1.
1
ELEMENTS OCT 27 2009
RLM Edge C 20:50:10
F
Edge
-Edge B
Edges E
38.9 lb at each node
Mt
Ed•G' d F 4•,x
Monticello, Steeam• D~ryrE
Figure 4-1: Cover Plate Model Boundary Conditions and Applied Load
Boundary Conditions
Edges A, B, C, D, H: Plane of symmetry.
Edges C, E, F: Restrained in Z translation.
Edge G: Restrained in all three directions.
Applied Load
Load: 38.9 lb is applied at outer hood 28 nodes, located at about 7 inches above the cover plate.
File No.: 0801040.301
Revision: 0
Page 9 of 30
I~.
F0306-01'
V tnifual IlerlAsoat, Inc.
The comparison of the stress profiles between the submodel and the full model is provided in Table
4-2 and Figure 4-2.
Table 4-2: Cover Plate Stress Profile Comparison
CDI Shell Model Shell Submodel
Node SI (psi) (1) Node SI (psi)
139068 2,415 172329 2,965
139053 3,178 172339 3,164
139052 4,590 168677 4,590
139051 3,374 168787 3,361
139077 2,791 168777 3,218
Note: 1. These values are taken from References 3 and 2.
CDI Shell Model Shell Submodel
Figure 4-2: CDI Shell Model and Shell Submodel at the Cover Plate
File No.: 0801040.301
Revision: 0
Page 10 of 30
F0306-01
SV nw im l lateg* Associates, Inc.
4.3 Shell Finite Element Model
The shell finite element model is modeled using SHELL63 elements. A regular mesh size of 0.25"
is used for the entire model. The entire model consists of approximately 97,000 nodes and 96,000